
SPARE PART LIST EUROBOOR EDC.135



Item Description Used qty Part. no. Item Description Used qty Part. no. Item Description Used qty Part. no.

1 SELF-TAP PAN HD SCREW 4 135.0001 45 HEX HD SCREW + WASHER 2 135.0045 * 122 WASHER FLAT 16.5.1D 1 135.0122 *

2 HANDLE L.H. 1 135.0002 46 BAFFLE 1 135.0046 * 123 RING RETAINING 1 135.0123 *

3 PAN HD SCREW + WASHER 2 135.0003 47 Ball Bearing 1 135.0047 124 SCREW VISE PIVOTM10x1.5-65 1 135.0124 *

4 GUARD CORD 1 135.0004 48 ARMATURE 1 135.0048 125 HEX SCREW WITH FLAT/SWASHER 2 235.0125 *

5 SELF TAPPING SCREW 2 135.0005 * 49 Ball Bearing 1 135.0049 126 LOCK BUTTON 1 135.0126

6 CORD CLAMP 1 135.0006 * 50-64+78-85 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY COMPLETE 1 135.0060-1 127 SPRING 1 135.0127

7 HANDLE R.H. 1 135.0007 65+67 CARBON BRUSH HOLDER + CAP 2 135.0065-1 128 CHAIN 1 135.0128 *

8 HEX NUT 2 135.0008 * 66 BRUSH 2 135.0066 129 PIN SPRING D6x32 1 135.0129 *

9 SCREW 2 135.0009 * 68 SHOULDER SCREW 1 135.0068 * 130 SUPPORT 1 135.0130 *

10 SWITCH 1 135.0010 71 CHAIN HOOK 1 135.0071 * 131 WASHER FLAT D8 1 135.0131 *

11 PAN HD SCREW + WASHER 2 135.0011 * 72 JUMPER WIRE14x190mm (yellow) 1 135.0072 * 132 SCREW ASS'Y 1 135.0132

12 PROTECTION PLATE 1 135.0012 73 TIE-CABLE 4 135.0073 * 133 NUT THREAD 1 135.0133

14 SPRING 1 135.0014 74 FIBER PLATE 2 135.0074 * 134 WRENCH 1 135.0134

16 SELF-TAP PAN HD SCREW 2 135.0016 * 75 JUMPER WIRE14x230mm (blue) 1 135.0075 * 135 NYLON  NUT 1 135.0135 *

17 PAN HD SCREW 1 135.0017 * 76 SLEEVING 2 135.0076 * 136 FLAT WASHER 1 135.0136 *

18 TOOTH LOCK WASHER EXT' 2 135.0018 * 77 CONNECTOR WIRE 3 135.0077 * 137 BRACE BRACKET 1 135.0137

19 POWER CORD 1 135.0019 86 SCREW HEX HD M8x1.25-30 1 135.0086 * 138 SAFETY LEVER 1 135.0138

20 BEARING COVER 1 135.0020 * 87 NUT HEX M8x1.25 1 135.0087 * 139 SHOULDER SCREW 1 135.0139 *

21 FLAT HD SCREW 3 135.0021 * 89 HEX HD SCREW + WASHER 3 135.0089 * 140 NUT HEX M5x0.8 1 135.0140 *

22 Washer 1 135.0022 * 92 HEX SOC HD SCREW +WASHER 2 135.0092 * 141 HEX SOC HD SCREW +WASHER 2 135.0141 *

23 SAFETY COVER 1 135.0023 * 95 LEVER BRACE 1 135.0095 * 142 SPRING 1 135.0142

24 SCREW (PAN, MOTOR) 4 135.0024 * 96 SHOULDER SCREW 1 135.0096 * 143 FLAT WASHER 1 135.0143 *

25 BLADE GUARD 1 135.0025 * 98 SCREW SOC HD M8x1.25-15 2 135.0098 * 144 FILTER CAP 1 135.0144

26 EXTL RETAINING RING 1 135.0026 * 99 BRACE 1 135.0099 * 145 FILTER 1 135.0145

27 FLANGE 1 135.0027 * 100 SPRING TORSION 1 135.0100 * 146 FILTER BOX 1 135.0146

28 INNER FLANGE 1 135.0028 101 PIVOT 1 135.0101 * 147 PAN HD SCREW M5x12 2 135.0147 *

29 SPACER 1 135.0029 102 COVER 1 135.0102 * 148 SLEEVE 1 135.0148 *

30 SAW BLADE 1 130.355/80 104 LOCK NUT 2 135.0104 * 149 SLEEVING 1 135.0149 *

31 OUTER FLANGE 1 135.0031 105-109 CHIP TRAY ASSEMBLY 1 135.0109-1 150 SLEEVING 1 135.0150 *

32 ARBOR  SCREW 1 135.0032 110 BASE 1 135.0110 * 151 TERMINAL BLOCK 1 135.0151

33 PLATE 1 135.0033 111 FOOT 4 135.0111 152 JUMPER WIRE 1 135.0152 *

34 SCREW +WASHER 1 135.0034 * 112 HANDLE ASM 1 135.0112 153 SCREW (10#-24UNCx1/2) 4 135.0153 *

36 LEVER 1 135.0036 113 LOCK WASHER M10 1 135.0113 * 154 FLAT WASHER 4 135.0154 *

37 SCREW 1 135.0037 * 114 WASHER FLATD10.5x22ODx3T 1 135.0114 * 155 Socket Screw 1 135.0155 *

38 PAN HD SCREW + WASHER 2 135.0038 * 115 BEVEL BRACKET 1 135.0115 * 156 WASHER LOCK  M6 1 135.0156 *

39 HEX NUT 1 135.0039 * 116 ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1 135.0116 * 157 MITER POSION PLATE 1 135.0157

40 END COVER 1 135.0040 * 117 RING RETAINER ETW-6 1 135.0117 * 173 NYLON  NUT 1 135.0173 *

41 PAN HD SCREW M5x12 2 135.0041 * 118 WASHER FLAT D8 1 135.0118 * 174 FLAT WASHER 1 135.0174 *

42 RUBBER PIN 1 135.0042 * 119 RING RETAINING 1 135.0119 * 175 PAN HD SCREW 1 135.0175 *

43 MOTOR HOUSING 1 135.0043 * 120 PIN 1 135.0120 * 176 FLAT WASHER 2 135.0176 *

44 FIELD ASS'Y 230V 1 135.0044 121 JAW VICE 1 135.0121 *

* Lead time may apply. Ask for details.


